
 FOUR-YEAR PATHWAY PLAN 
 

North Carolina Community College to Chowan University 
A.A. or A.S. to B.A. or B.S. 

 
Music, B.A. 

 
 

NCCCS FIRST YEAR   
 

CU THIRD YEAR 

Fall Semester  SHC  Fall Semester  SHC 

ACA 122 – College Transfer Success 
ENG 111 – Writing & Inquiry 
Social/Behavioral Sciences (Any) 
MUS 110 – Music Appreciation 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
MUS 121 – Music Theory I 
MUS 125 – Aural Skills I 
Elective 

1
3
3
3
0
1
3
1
1 

LS 201 – LitSphere 
REL 101 – Understanding the Bible 
Global Learning Core 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
Primary Applied Concentration 
MUSI 141 – Fundamentals of Conducting 
MUSI 203 – Class Piano III 
MUSI 301 – Aural Skills IV 

1
3
3
0
1
2
2
1
1 

Total SHC  16  Total SHC  14 

Spring Semester  SHC  Spring Semester  SHC 

ENG 112 – Writing/Research in the Disciplines 
Communications/Humanities/Fine Arts (Any) 
Social/Behavioral Sciences (Any) 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
MUS 122 – Music Theory II 
MUS 126 – Aural Skills II 
Elective 

3
3
3
0
1
3
1
1 

LS 202 – LitSphere 
Global Learning Core 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
Primary Applied Concentration 
MUSI 171 – Worlds of Music 
MUSI 204 – Class Piano IV 
Elective 
Elective 

1
3
0
1
2
3
1
3
2 

Total SHC  15  Total SHC  16 

NCCCS SECOND YEAR  CU FOURTH YEAR 

Fall Semester  SHC  Fall Semester  SHC 

Communications/Humanities/Fine Arts (Any) 
Social/Behavioral Sciences (Any) 
Natural Sciences (Any) 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
MUS 221 – Music Theory III 
MUS 151 – Class Music (Piano) 
Elective 

3
3
4
0
1
3
1
1 

Global Learning Core 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
Primary Applied Concentration 
MUSI 256 – Computer Applications for Music 
MUSI 371 – Music History I 
Elective 

3
0
1
2
3
3
3 

Total SHC  16  Total SHC  15 
 

Spring Semester  SHC  Spring Semester  SHC 

Math (Any) 
Communications/Humanities/Fine Arts (Any) 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
MUS 222 – Music Theory IV 
MUS 225  – Aural Skills III 
MUS 152 – Class Music (Piano) 
Elective 

3‐4
3
0
1
3
1
1
1 

Global Learning Core 
Performance  Lab 
Ensemble 
Primary Applied Concentration 
MUSI 172 – Music History II 
MUSI 429 – Recital 
Elective 
Elective 

3
0
1
2
3
0
3
3 

Total SHC  13‐14  Total SHC  15 
 

NCCCS Total SHC 60-61 
CU Total SHC 60 
Total 120-121 

 


